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8
20:30

2413 m
11.499 €

Flach

Dundalk Winter Series Leading Trainer & Jockey Championship Handicap
Rennpreis: 11.499 € (6.899 2.300 1.150 575 345 230)

1
2413

Box: 3
ML: 13,0

65.30

Pepper Noir
5j. roangrey S (Outstrip - Quite Smart)

Trainer: J C McConnell
Besitzer: Rockview Stables

Jessica Maye

19.12 Dundalk 6 54.0 2149 14.400 41,0 Julian Pietropaolo Genoah, Final Voyage, Quatre Bras
03.12 Dundalk 10 62.6 2149 9.000 17,0 Adam Grant Walhaan, Nakasero, Sinbad My Dad
02.06 Gowran Park 9 59.4 1902 18.600 21,0 James Ryan Gotomylovely, Kayhana, Fortuna Vera
16.05 Leopardstown 2 63.5 2012 12.000 8,5 James Ryan Fortuna Vera, Rain
04.05 Sligo 6 59.4 2121 18.000 23,0 Gary Carroll Beset, Fratas, Lemsairbat

2
Box: 8
ML: 15,0

64.00

Sinbad My Dad
5j. b W (Smooth Daddy - Mossy's Lodge)

Trainer: S Fahey
Besitzer: Helen Butler & John A Griffin 

Joseph Harnett

09.01 Dundalk 9 59.4 2414 7.800 15,0 Paddy Harnett Voice Of Reason, Nakasero, Cinammon Co
03.12 Dundalk 3 59.4 2149 9.000 8,0 Dylan Browne McMona Walhaan, Nakasero
21.11 Dundalk 3 64.0 2149 6.900 12,0 Joseph Harnett Cherry Pink, Ozark Daze
12.11 Dundalk 4 63.5 2149 6.900 34,0 Ben Kennedy Porsche Lad, Moondharrig, Candidly
27.10 Galway 8 59.4 1676 8.100 34,0 Joseph Harnett Ribee, San Aer, La Tulipe Noire

3
Box: 10
ML: 34,0

63.50

Sectarius
6j. b W (Ribchester - Amethystos)

Trainer: H De Bromhead
Besitzer: Richard Frayne

Gary Carroll

05.09 Haydock 9 63.5 2341 5.383 41,0 D Allan Gnomon, Pappa Louis, Everyoneknowsada
24.08 Beverley 5 59.0 2000 15.833 34,0 D Allan Light Speed, Individualism, Time Tells All
30.07 Redcar 6 64.4 2013 4.433 41,0 Sean Kirrane Bamburgh, Triple Force, Threatening
28.05 Hamilton 13 59.4 2630 6.396 8,5 Callum Rodriguez King's Scholar, Savrola, Two Auld Pals
20.12 Southwell 6 59.0 2427 6.016 2,8 P Mulrennan Wiltshire Wonder, Kitty Furnival, Destinado

4
Box: 5
ML: 4,5

62.10

Palmezzano
4j. b W (Saxon Warrior - Deep Influence)

Trainer: D Hogan
Besitzer: Mary B Hogan

Reese Holohan

09.01 Dundalk 4 61.2 2149 6.600 4,5 Nicola Burns Diamond Exchange, Yutori, Qamari
17.12 Dundalk 4 60.8 2414 7.200 26,0 Alan Casey Square Necker, Nuit, Killyclogher Rose
01.07 Roscommon 7 62.6 2069 7.800 15,0 Declan McDonogh Starford, Coulstys Way, Flying Fortress
11.05 Leopardstown U 59.9 2414 12.000 4,0 Dylan Browne McMona Mister Adam, Nuit, Booklight
08.04 Navan 2 62.1 2012 6.900 7,5 Declan McDonogh Junkyard Dog, Ice Jet

5
Box: 4
ML: 8,0

61.70

Satono Chevalier
8j. b W (Invincible Spirit - Albisola)

Trainer: Aidan Melia
Besitzer: Hanna Heffernan

Jack Kearney

17.10 Dundalk 3 56.2 2149 6.000 9,0 Nicola Burns Powerful Hook Head, Benavente
26.09 Dundalk 9 61.7 2149 7.800 41,0 Jack Kearney Quickshot, Harry The Rogue, Nocturnal
19.09 Dundalk 12 63.0 2414 7.800 23,0 Shane Markey Benavente, Ozark Daze, Voice Of Reason
15.08 Dundalk 11 55.8 2149 30.000 51,0 S Foley Tribal Star, Final Voyage, Star Harbour
06.05 Cork 9 55.8 2414 27.000 67,0 Nathan Crosse Ascending, Satin, Razdan

6
Box: 7
ML: 11,0

59.90

Preparations
5j. b S (Mastercraftsman - Marvellous Ways)

Trainer: A Slattery
Besitzer: M C Slattery

Declan McDonogh

12.12 Dundalk 7 61.2 2414 6.900 12,0 Sam Coen Trishuli River, Echinacea, Church Mountain
21.11 Dundalk 4 61.2 2149 6.900 13,0 Sam Coen Cherry Pink, Ozark Daze, Sinbad My Dad
30.08 Curragh 13 76.7 2414 60 9,0 Sam Austin Mo Ghille Mar, Mordor, Sacred Oath
01.08 Galway 10 62.1 2829 10.200 6,5 A J Slattery Steps In The Sand, Coulstys Way, Lagoon 
23.06 Ballinrobe 3 62.6 2623 9.000 5,5 J M Sheridan Magnetic North, Positive Energy

7
Box: 12
ML: 67,0

59.00

Edge Of Darkness
6j. ch W (Australia - Forces Of Darkness)

Trainer: D Howard
Besitzer: Edge Of Success Syndicate

Wayne Lordan

09.01 Dundalk 12 57.2 2414 7.800 51,0 Darragh O'Sullivan Voice Of Reason, Nakasero, Cinammon Co
07.12 Cork U 71.2 4023 9.000 81,0 Daniel King Dgalwaygallivantor, Happy Dreams, Caesar 
23.11 Cork 13 71.7 4865 8.400 101,0 Daniel King West Cork Wildway, Midnight Our Fred, Too
25.10 Galway 10 75.3 3301 7.500 51,0 Sean O'Keeffe Eachtotheirown, Treasure Memory, Firebran
28.10 Galway 11 55.3 2377 9.785 34,0 Rory Cleary Fairy Wings, Jabbar, Soul Of Spain

8
Box: 11
ML: 7,0

58.10

Church Mountain
8j. b W (Pride Of Dubai - Whatelseaboutyou)

Trainer: D Hogan
Besitzer: Joseph M Kelly

J M Sheridan

13.01 Dundalk 8 64.4 2149 6.000 5,5 Jack Kearney Thompson Gunner, Storm Eric, Yquem
12.12 Dundalk 3 59.4 2414 6.900 34,0 J M Sheridan Trishuli River, Echinacea
28.11 Dundalk 8 60.3 2149 6.900 26,0 Chris Hayes Fixation, Tribal Moon, Moyassr
21.11 Dundalk 11 61.7 2149 6.900 34,0 Rian Lane Cherry Pink, Ozark Daze, Sinbad My Dad
12.11 Dundalk 11 62.6 2149 6.900 15,0 J M Sheridan Porsche Lad, Moondharrig, Candidly

9
Box: 6
ML: 5,5

56.20

Baila Conmigo
4j. b W (Inns Of Court - Mrs Robinson)

Trainer: Ciaran Murphy
Besitzer: Cristiana Rodrigues

Rory Mulligan

16.01 Dundalk 4 61.7 2414 6.000 12,0 Jack Kearney Jawhary, Mischief Man, Without Love
12.12 Dundalk 10 57.2 2414 6.900 23,0 J Cleary Trishuli River, Echinacea, Church Mountain
16.08 Tramore 4 60.3 2414 6.900 6,5 J Cleary Chica Guerrera, Enziya, Boyne Valley
08.04 Navan 6 59.9 2012 6.900 17,0 J Cleary Junkyard Dog, Palmezzano, Ice Jet
23.03 Naas 8 59.9 1408 7.200 126,0 J Cleary Rowdy Yeats, Storm Piece, Mississippi Rive

10
Box: 13
ML: 67,0

55.80

Cala Gracioneta
4j. g S (Jukebox Jury - Margarita)

Trainer: M J Smith
Besitzer: S Gillen

Leigh Roche

12.12 Dundalk 11 57.6 2414 6.900 81,0 Robbie Colgan Trishuli River, Echinacea, Church Mountain
28.11 Dundalk 13 59.0 2149 6.900 81,0 Robbie Colgan Fixation, Tribal Moon, Moyassr
22.10 Navan 9 58.5 2816 7.200 41,0 Leigh Roche Dippedinmoonlight, Lord Byron, Boxing Gre
01.10 Bellewstown 5 58.5 2515 7.200 126,0 Robbie Colgan Lifting Sails, Likewhatyousee, Mcloughlin
06.09 Navan 13 58.5 2021 7.200 251,0 Robbie Colgan Railwayview Lady, Navinsky, Saratoga

11
Box: 9
ML: 6,0

54.40

My Vonnie
5j. b S (Make Believe - Izba)

Trainer: M Rice
Besitzer: M M Rice

Wayne Hassett

09.01 Dundalk 6 60.3 1609 6.000 4,5 Rory Mulligan Georg Zhukov, Bella Colombia, Storm Eric
05.12 Dundalk 7 61.2 2414 6.000 19,0 Shay Wallace Gallo Dell Cielo, Doctor Grace, Deluca Cho
21.11 Dundalk 5 61.2 2414 6.000 7,0 Colin Keane Power Of Prayer, Mr Mills, Syosset
14.11 Dundalk 4 61.7 2414 6.000 4,0 Rory Mulligan Syosset, Jawhary, Nita
07.11 Dundalk 2 56.2 2414 6.900 67,0 Megan Telford-Kelly Unterberg, Spy

12
Box: 2
ML: 11,0

54.00

Man Is King
7j. b W (Dandy Man - Mahlah)

Trainer: Thomas Dowling
Besitzer: Eileen Dowling

Wesley Joyce

09.01 Dundalk 10 55.3 1609 6.000 8,0 Jimmy Dalton Beat The Devil, Heart Of Darkness, Battle B
10.12 Dundalk 3 56.7 2149 6.000 13,0 James Ryan Kartayaz, Boyne Valley
05.12 Dundalk 7 56.7 1609 6.000 13,0 Wesley Joyce Una Matata, Profit Surge, Beat The Devil
03.07 Bellewstown 14 59.4 1601 6.000 23,0 J M Sheridan Exceeding, Cleopatra's Needle, Roman Harr
12.06 Leopardstown 8 61.2 1811 7.200 11,0 W Joyce Deuteronomy, Still She Blooms, Celtic Druid
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8
20:30

2413 m
11.499 €

Flach

Dundalk Winter Series Leading Trainer & Jockey Championship Handicap
Rennpreis: 11.499 € (6.899 2.300 1.150 575 345 230)

13
Box: 1
ML: 26,0

54.00

Lady Luck
4j. b S (Estidhkaar - Could Be Lucky)

Trainer: R Sweeney
Besitzer: N A Crahan

Julian Pietropaolo

09.01 Dundalk 9 55.8 1609 6.000 23,0 Gary Halpin Georg Zhukov, Bella Colombia, Storm Eric
19.11 Dundalk 8 55.3 2149 6.000 34,0 Killian Leonard Nibras Rainbow, Mapa, Someone's Wish
11.09 Clonmel 12 59.4 1929 6.000 29,0 K J Leonard Justenzia, Miss Americana, Kodi Brown
13.08 Gowran Park 10 56.2 1902 6.000 41,0 Leigh Roche Thegooseiscooked, Skib Gold, Slaney Swag
25.07 Cork 10 58.5 1207 7.200 151,0 K J Leonard Colter Bay, Stella Alpina, Glory To Be

Ergebnis: Quoten:


